## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Number: 09/706,045; and Pat (leave blank) previously recor	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number from: 09/706,405 to Serial Number: 09/706,045; and Patent Number from: 6,664,051 to Patent Number (leave blank) previously recorded on Reel 015623 Frame 0674. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of U.S.S.N. 09/706,045 filed November 3, 2000 to Acusphere, Inc.	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Julie Straub			11/22/1999	
Howard Bernstein			11/22/1999	
Donald E. Chickering III			11/22/1999	
Sarwat Khattak			11/22/1999	
Greg Randall			11/22/1999	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	MASSACHU 02139 RS Total: 1	SETTS		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	:	09706045		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	E DATA (404)87 <i>be sent via US</i> (404) 87 Michelle e: Patrea I 400 Col	9-2160 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>	ssful.	

## 500019020

ľ

## PATENT REEL: 015633 FRAME: 0161

I

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rivka D. Monheit
Total Attachments: 6 source=ACU 109 DIV (2)#page1.tif source=ACU 109 DIV (2)#page2.tif source=ACU 109 DIV (2)#page3.tif source=ACU 109 DIV (2)#page4.tif source=ACU 109 DIV (2)#page5.tif source=ACU 109 DIV (2)#page6.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

1 1

We, Julie Straub of 100 Cambridge Street, Winchester, Massachusetts 01890, Howard Bernstein of 33A Trowbridge Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, Donald E. Chickering, III of 3 Holly Way, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701, Sarwat Khattak of 98 Pine Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, and Greg Randall of 100 Ledgewood Drive #114, Stoneham, Massachusetts 20180, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Acusphere, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 38 Sidney Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Acusphere, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Porous Drug Matrices and Methods of Manufacture Thereof" described in U.S. Application Serial No. 09/433,486 filed November 4, 1999, by Julie Straub, Howard Bernstein, Donald E. Chickering, III, Sarwat Khattak, and Greg Randall, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/136,323 filed May 27, 1999, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/158,659 filed October 8, 1999, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and it's territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 22 day of Nower ben, 1999.

Julie Sti

i- }

Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) **County of** 

Then personally appeared the above named Julie Straub and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

MARJORIE H. BAIARDI Notary Public My Commission Expires July 24, 2003

!

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_ November , 1999.

**Howard Bernstein** 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) 041 County of

Then personally appeared the above named Howard Bernstein and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999.

Notar Public

My Commission expires:

MARJORIE H. BAIARDI Notary Public My Commission Expires July 24, 2003

ì

WITNESS my hand and seal this 22 day of November , 1999.

Donald E. Chickering, III

Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) **County** of )

Then personally appeared the above named Donald E. Chickering, III and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ NIM (1.1) , 1999.

Not

My Commission expires:

MARJORIE H. BAIARDI Notary Public My Commission Expire-July 24, 2003

1

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_ 22 day of November , 1999.

Sanat Kh

wat Khattak

Common calth of Massachusetts ) County of

Notary

My Commission expires:

MARJORIE H. BALARDi Notary Public My Commission Expires July 24, 2003

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_22 day of \_ November , 1999.

- greg DC reg Randall

Commony th of Massachusetts ) County of

Then personally appeared the above named Greg Randall and acknowledged the day of , 1999. XIIIIXI

Notary

My Commission expires:

MARJORIE H. BAIARDI Notary Public My Commission Expires July 24, 2003

982962~1

**RECORDED: 02/01/2005**